
‭2024-2025 Bus Routes‬

‭Mancelona/Kalkaska Route‬
‭Stop Location‬ ‭Address‬ ‭AM‬

‭Departure‬
‭PM‬

‭Arrival‬
‭½ Day‬
‭Arrival‬

‭New Life Assembly‬ ‭6035 Twin Lake Rd, Mancelona‬ ‭6:30‬ ‭4:48‬ ‭1:48‬

‭Crawford Lake Road‬ ‭1576 Crawford Lake Rd, Kalkaska‬ ‭6:42‬ ‭4:40‬ ‭1:40‬

‭St Mary of the Woods Church‬ ‭438 Co Rd 612, Kalkaska‬ ‭6:50‬ ‭4:31‬ ‭1:31‬

‭Casa Nueva Parking Lot‬ ‭7983 US-131, Mancelona‬ ‭7:00‬ ‭4:20‬ ‭1:20‬

‭Leonard Road‬ ‭145 Leonard Rd, Mancelona‬ ‭7:08‬ ‭4:13‬ ‭1:13‬

‭Elder Road‬ ‭Corner of Elder Rd and‬
‭Nothstine, Mancelona‬ ‭7:13‬ ‭3:52‬ ‭12:52‬

‭Bailey Road‬ ‭9275 Bailey Rd, Mancelona‬ ‭7:18‬ ‭4:00‬ ‭1:00‬

‭Mancelona Township Hall‬ ‭9610 M-88, Mancelona‬ ‭7:22‬ ‭4:06‬ ‭1:06‬

‭Pathway Community Church‬ ‭416 S. Williams St, Mancelona‬ ‭7:26‬ ‭3:47‬ ‭12:47‬

‭*Mancelona Baptist Church‬ ‭609 Jefferson St, Mancelona‬ ‭7:31‬ ‭3:30‬ ‭12:30‬

‭Cedar River Road‬ ‭7101 Cedar River Rd, Mancelona‬ ‭7:35‬ ‭3:35‬ ‭12:35‬

‭Maple Avenue‬ ‭7220 Maple Ave, Mancelona‬ ‭7:39‬ ‭3:40‬ ‭12:40‬

‭NCA Bus Loop‬ ‭5055 Corey Rd, Mancelona‬ ‭7:48‬ ‭3:20‬ ‭12:20‬

‭*When utilizing the Baptist Church stop, please park in the lot closest to the building for the‬
‭safety of the bus driver and students.‬

‭Morning times are when the bus‬‭departs from‬‭the stop.‬‭Please have your student(s)‬
‭at the stop 5-10 minutes before the listed departure time.‬
‭Mancelona/Kalkaska Bus Driver: Gina Orman - Cell #: 231-384-7312‬

‭Please contact Jill Kettlewell by phone or text at 231-495-1115 or by email at‬
‭kettlewellj@northcentralacademy.net‬‭with any questions‬‭or concerns regarding transportation.‬

‭Route information current as of 9/9/2024.  Routes are subject to change.‬

mailto:kettlewellj@northcentralacademy.net


‭2024-2025 Bus Routes‬

‭Gaylord/Alba Route‬
‭Stop Location‬ ‭Address‬ ‭AM‬

‭Departure‬
‭PM‬

‭Arrival‬
‭½ Day‬
‭Arrival‬

‭Summitview Subdivision‬ ‭906 N Summitview Dr, Gaylord‬ ‭6:20‬ ‭4:45‬ ‭1:45‬

‭Methodist Church‬ ‭215 S. Center Ave, Gaylord‬ ‭6:25‬ ‭4:40‬ ‭1:40‬

‭Lowe’s Parking Lot‬ ‭600 Edelweiss Village Pkwy, Gaylord‬ ‭6:40‬ ‭4:26‬ ‭1:26‬

‭Bear Gas Station‬ ‭9918 Alba Rd, Elmira‬ ‭7:00‬ ‭4:06‬ ‭1:06‬

‭Lakes of the North‬ ‭4283 Pineview Rd, Elmira‬ ‭7:05‬ ‭4:01‬ ‭1:01‬

‭Alba‬ ‭3714 S Jordan River Rd, Elmira‬ ‭7:13‬ ‭3:53‬ ‭12:53‬

‭Green River Road‬ ‭1285 Green River Rd, Mancelona‬ ‭7:20‬ ‭3:46‬ ‭12:46‬

‭Doerr Road‬ ‭2635 Doerr Rd, Mancelona‬ ‭7:25‬ ‭3:41‬ ‭12:41‬

‭Family Dollar‬ ‭415 N Williams St, Mancelona‬ ‭7:36‬ ‭3:36‬ ‭12:36‬

‭Lanzen Parking Lot‬ ‭611 Limits NE, Mancelona‬ ‭7:40‬ ‭3:32‬ ‭12:32‬

‭Satterly Lake Road‬ ‭7825 Satterly Lake Rd, Mancelona‬ ‭7:47‬ ‭3:25‬ ‭12:25‬

‭NCA Bus Loop‬ ‭5055 Corey Rd, Mancelona‬ ‭7:52‬ ‭3:20‬ ‭12:20‬

‭Morning times are when the bus‬‭departs from‬‭the stop.‬‭Please have your student(s) at the‬
‭stop 5-10 minutes before the listed departure time.‬

‭Gaylord/Alba Bus Driver: Rikki Hosler - Cell #: 989-439-4248‬

‭Please contact Jill Kettlewell by phone or text at 231-495-1115 or by email at‬
‭kettlewellj@northcentralacademy.net‬ ‭with any questions‬‭or concerns regarding transportation.‬

‭Route information current as of 9/9/2024. Routes are subject to change.‬

mailto:kettlewellj@northcentralacademy.net

